
Project Web Site: https://wsdot.wa.gov/construction-planning/search-projects/sr-104-paradise-bay-shine-road-intersection-safety-improvement

SR 104/Paradise Bay-Shine Road - Intersection Safety Improvement

$8,520

$5,756

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total

Construction

$2,764$1,166$0$0Prelim Engineering

TPANickelProject Phase

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost ($ in Thousands)

Pre- 
Existing 
Funds Other Total

Right of Way

$6,922

$5,756

$0

CWA

$1,598

$0

$0

$1,598

$0

Construction

Right of Way

Preliminary Engineering $0

Leg. Initial   
BudgetProject Status

$2,764$647

$195

Project Cost Summary ($ in Thousands)

Current Leg. 
Budget

Current Approved 
Cost

$0

Total $0 $4,606 $8,520

$0 $3,764 $5,756

Project Milestones

Milestone Original Date Current Date Status

Project Definition Complete

Preliminary Engineering Start

Q2 2018

Q3 2019

Q2 2018

Q3 2019

On Schedule

On Schedule

Environmental Complete

Right of Way Complete

Q3 2021

Q3 2021

Q4 2023 Late

Contract Advertisement

Operationally Complete

Q4 2021

Q3 2022

Q1 2024

Q4 2024

Late

Late

PIN:

Region:

State Route:

Current Status:

310401D

Olympic 

SR 104

Construction

As of Date:

Regional Admin:

Legislative Districts:

February 2024

S. Roark

24

Project Information

Project Description

The intersection of SR 104/Shine Road is an Intersection Analysis Location (IAL) for the year 
2016. 90% of the crashes at this intersection were entering at angle type crashes from Paradise 
Road. This project will provide intersection control which has the potential to increase traffic 
safety.        

Contractor: XE3502 - INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. - $4,977,767.42 - 03/20/2024

Page 1


