

SR 104/Paradise Bay-Shine Road - Intersection Safety Improvement

Project Information				
PIN: 310401D	As of Date: February 2024			
Region: Olympic	Regional Admin: S. Roark			

State Route: SR 104 Current Status: Construction

Legislative Districts: 24

Project Description

The intersection of SR 104/Shine Road is an Intersection Analysis Location (IAL) for the year 2016. 90% of the crashes at this intersection were entering at angle type crashes from Paradise Road. This project will provide intersection control which has the potential to increase traffic safety.

Contractor: XE3502 - INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. - \$4,977,767.42 - 03/20/2024

Project Milestones							
Milestone	Original Date	Current Date	Status				
Project Definition Complete	Q2 2018	Q2 2018	On Schedule				
Preliminary Engineering Start	Q3 2019	Q3 2019	On Schedule				
Environmental Complete	Q3 2021	Q4 2023	Late				
Right of Way Complete	Q3 2021						
Contract Advertisement	Q4 2021	Q1 2024	Late				
Operationally Complete	Q3 2022	Q4 2024	Late				

Project Cost Summary (\$ in Thousands)							
Project Status	Leg. Initial Budget	Current Leg. Budget	Current Approved Cost				
Preliminary Engineering	\$0	\$647	\$2,764				
Right of Way	\$0	\$195	\$0				
Construction	\$0	\$3,764	\$5,756				
Total	\$0	\$4,606	\$8,520				

Project Funding Summary - Current Approved Cost (\$ in Thousands)									
Project Phase	Nickel	TPA	Pre- Existing Funds	CWA	Other	Total			
Prelim Engineering	\$0	\$0	\$1,166	\$1,598		\$2,764			
Right of Way	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0			
Construction	\$0	\$0	\$5,756	\$0		\$5,756			
Total	\$0	\$0	\$6,922	\$1,598		\$8,520			

 $Project\ Web\ Site: \ https://wsdot.wa.gov/construction-planning/search-projects/sr-104-paradise-bay-shine-road-intersection-safety-improvement the projects of the project of the proje$